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No: NIT-AP/AA-3/2021-22/ Date:27-07-2021

INSTRUCTIONS TO THE PH. D (FULL-TIME/PART-TIME) SCHOLARS &
M. S. (BY RESEARCH) STUDENTS

ODD & EVEN SEMESTER REGISTRATIONS A.Y. 2021-22 -DURING
2nd -3rd Aug, 2021

e Fee Structure for the Ph.D. (Full-Time/Part-Time) / M.S. (by Research) Programme is
available on the Institute website

o Institute Fee for Il Year | Semester July Session 2020-21 Ph.D. Programme (Full-Time)
(All Categories) — Rs.22,800/-only

o Institute Fee for Il Year | Semester July Session 2020-21 Ph.D. Programme (Part-Time)
(All Categories) — Rs. 37,800/-only.

o Institute Fee for Il Year | Semester July Session 2019-20 Ph.D. Programme (Full-Time)
(All Categories) — Rs.22,800/-only

o Institute Fee for Il Year | Semester July Session 2019-20 Ph.D. Programme (Part-Time)
(All Categories) — Rs. 37,800/-only.

o Institute Fee for | Year Il Semester Dec Session 2020-21 Ph.D. Programme (Full-Time)
(All Categories) — Rs. 15,000/- only.

o Institute Fee for | Year Il Semester Dec Session 2020-21 Ph.D. Programme (Part-Time)
(All Categories) — Rs. 30,000/- only.

o Institute Fee for Il Year Il Semester Dec Session 2019-20 Ph.D. Programme (Full-Time)
(All Categories) — Rs. 15,000/- only.

o Institute Fee for Il Year Il Semester Dec Session 2019-20 Ph.D. Programme (Part-Time)
(All Categories) — Rs. 30,000/- only.

o Institute Fee for | Year Il Semester Dec Session 2020-21 M.S(by Research) (All
Categories) — Rs. 50,000/- only.

e Institute fees must be paid through State Bank of India i-collect only.
e In case of e-challan, payment can be made at any branches of SBI.

e For online payment or generating e-challan use the following link,

https://www.onlinesbi.com/prelogin/icollecthome.htm?corplD=461654


http://www.onlinesbi.com/prelogin/icollecthome.htm?corpID=461654
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e Cash/DD/Bankers Cheque/NEFT Transfer or any other mode transactions will not be accepted.

e The institute fee can be paid from 29-07-2021 (Thursday) onwards.

e Last date for paying the institute fee, and registration is 03-08-2021(Tuesday).

e Late registration dates are from 04-08-2021 to 10-08-2021. Late fee of Rs. 1000/- along with

the Institute fee should be paid as late registration fee. (Applicable for all categories)
o After paying the fees scholars must fill the attached Google form:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/10793UKiIMX|CTfCPqW1JIwai7SMSOEih1gB5cF1V7hck/

e All the Ph.D. (Full-Time/Part-Time) scholars and M.S. (by Research) students must submit the
hard copies of the fee receipt (both for the Odd and Even semesters, A.Y. 2021-22) to the admission
section by 10-08-2021.

o Allthe Ph.D. (Full-Time/Part-Time) scholars and M.S. (by Research) students must submit the subject

registration forms (both for the Odd and Even semesters, A.Y. 2021-22) with the approval of the
respective Head of the Departments to the academic section by 10-08-2021 for completing the

registration process.

Sd/-
Associate Dean (ADM & SCH)
NIT Andhra Pradesh


https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1o7g3UkiMXjCTfCPqW1Jwai7SMS0Eih1gB5cF1V7hck/

